503737764 03/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3784407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIRPOINT	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU NETWORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1-2, TAKASHIMA, NISHI-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8310962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129862340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-5035-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=S5035Assignment8310962#page1.tif

PATENT 503737764 REEL: 038091 FRAME: 0129

U.S. Patent No. 8,310,962

ASSIGNMENT

Airpoint, a corporation existing under the laws of KOREA, with its principal offices at 394-1, Doryong-Dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon, Korea 305-340, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUJITSU NETWORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED, a corporation existing under the laws of JAPAN, having a place of business at 1-1-2, Takashima, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to UNITED AFEC AND METHOD THEREOF, AND TDD RADIO REPEATER APPARATUS USING THE SAME described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 8,310,962, issued November 13, 2012, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Airpoint,

Date 01/20/2016

Baik Sung Jun Name

Signature

CEQ Title

> PATENT REEL: 038091 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 03/15/2016